Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
UST

SEARCHID: 32 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE MAP ID: 14
NAME: UNQCAL S8 7426 REV: 01/01/94
ADDRESS: 28203 DOROTHY D1: TISID-STATE22602

AGOURA CA 91301 D2:

{05 Angeles STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

UST HISTORICAL DATA

This site was listed in the FIDS Zip Code List as a UST site. The Office of Hazardous Data Management produced the FIDS list. The FIDS #ist is an index
of names and locations of sites recorded in various California State environmental agency databases. It is sorted by zip code and as an index, details
regarding the sites were never included.

The UST information included in FIDS as provided by the Office of Hazardous Data Management was originally collected from the SWEEPS database.
The SWEEPS datebase recorded Underground Storage Tanks and was maintained by the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB). That agency no
longer mainfains the SWEEPS database and last updated it in 1994, The last release of that 1994 database was in 1997

Oversight of Underground Storage Tanks within California is now conducted by Certified Unified Program Agencies referred to as CUPA s, There are
approximately 102 CUPA s and Local Oversight Programs (LOP s) in the State of California. Most are ity or county govenment agencies. As of 1998, all
sites or facilities with underground storage tanks were sequired by Federal mandate to obtain certification by designated UST oversight agencies (in this
case, CUPA s) that the UIST/s at their location were upgraded or removed in adherence with the 1998 RCRA standards.

Information from the FIDS/SWEEPS lists were included in this report search to help identify where underground storage tanks may have existed that were
not recorded in CUPA databases or lists collected by Track Info Services. This may occur if a tank was removed prier to development of recent CUPA
UST lists or never registered with a CUPA.
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
UST

SEARCH ID: 28 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE MAP ID: 14
NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730 REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO002548

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 1D2: THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

LOS ANGELES STATUS:
CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED PHONE: 8189916241

According to the Los Angeles County Department of Public Works the following information is eurrent as of 01/03/07

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING SITE

Tax Accessors Parcel /s:
File Number:
File Name:

Property Owner Name and Type:

Property Owner Address:
Tank Owner Name and Type:
Tank Owner Address:

Tank Owner Phone:

File Number:
File Name:

Property Owner Name and Type:

Property Owner Address:
Tank Owner Name and Type:
Tank Owner Address:

Tank Owner Phone:

PERMIT INFORMATION
Permit Number and Category:
Permit Type and Date:

Permit Expiration Date:
Permit Status:

Fee Exempt:

Penalty Date/s:

Suspension Date and Reason:

PERMIT INFORMATION
Permit Number and Category:
Permit Type and Date:

Permit Expiration Date:
Permit Status:

Fee Exempt:

Penalty Date/s:

Suspension Date and Reason:

PERMIT INFORMATION
Permit Number and Category:
Permit Type and Date:

Permit Expiration Date:
Permit Status:

Fee Exempt:

Penalty Date/s:

Suspension Date and Reason:

PERMIT INFORMATION
Permit Number and Category:
Permit Type and Date:

Permit Expiration Date:
Permit Status:

2061 /0107011

002634

UNOCAL CORP SS 7426

THRIFTY OIL CO/ CORPORATION

10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD DOWNEY, CA 90240

UNION OIL CO OF CA DBA UNOCAL / CORPORATION
PO BOX 25376 SANTA ANA, CA 927992356
714/4286564

024668

CIRCLE K STORES 5730

THIRFTY OIL COMPANY / CORPORATION
10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD DOWNEY, CA 90240
CIRCLE K STORES INC / CORPORATION

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE P O BOX 52085 PHOENIX, AZ 850722085

602/4370600

00000157H / TANK
TANK OWNERSHIP CHANGE / 19891013
19941013

000029314 / TANK
ADD ADDITIONAL TANK / 19901016
19951016

000022874 / TANK

ADD ADDITIONAL TANK / 19891010
19941010

REM

No

/

/

00002453T / TANK

TANK OPERATING PERMIT/ 19910627
20010627

CLOS

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
UST
SEARCH ID: 28 DIST/DIR:  0.06 SE MAP ID: 14
NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730 REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO002548
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 1D2: THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6
LOS ANGELES STATUS:

CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED PHONE: 8189916241
Fee Exempt: No
Penalty Date/s: /
Suspension Date and Reason: /

PERMIT INFORMATION
Permit Number and Category: 00007535B / TANK
Permit Type and Date: CLOSURE BY REMOVAL / 19901016
Permit Expiration Date: 19951016
Permit Status: REM
Fee Exempt: No
Penalty Date/s: 4
Suspension Date and Reason: /

PERMIT INFORMATION
Permit Number and Category: 000190225 / TANK
Permit Type and Date: TANK OPERATING PERMIT/ 19910627
Permit Expiration Date: 20070630
Permit Status: PERM
Fee Exempt: No
Penalty Date/s: /
Suspension Date and Reason: /

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00001
Unique Tank Number: 000003205
Status: TRAN
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 7426-1
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: MID-GRD UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (7): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00001
Unique Tank Number: 000033740
Status: Permanent
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 4
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: MID-GRD UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00002
Unique Tank Number: 000033741
Status: Permanent
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 2
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: REGULAR UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:

- Conftinued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report

Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301

JOB: 6469285001

UST
SEARCHID: 28 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE MAP ID: 14
NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730 REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO002548
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 D2: THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6
LOS ANGELES STATUS:

CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED PHONE: 8189916241
Product or Waste in Tank (7): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00002
Unique Tank Number: 000003206
Status: TRAN
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 7426-2
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: REGULAR UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00003
Unique Tank Number: 000003207
Status: TRAN
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 7426-3
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: PREMIUM UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00003
Unique Tank Number: 000033742
Status: Permanent
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 3
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: PREMIUM UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00004
Unique Tank Number: 000033743
Status: Permanent
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 4
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:
J Fuel Type: DIESEL
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00004
Unique Tank Number: 000003208
Status: TRAN
Installation Date: 19810601
Owner Number: 7426-4
Capacity: 0000020000
Content:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
UST
SEARCHID: 28 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE MAP ID: 14
NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730 REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO002548
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2: THOMAS GUIDE;: 0558C6
LOS ANGELES STATUS:

CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED PHONE: 8189916241
J Fuel Type: DIESEL
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (7): PRODUCT

SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00005
Unique Tank Number: 000003209
Status: Removed
Installation Date: 19840101
Owner Number: 212-10
Capacity: 0000000550
Content: WASTE OIL
J Fuel Type: FUEL TYPE NOT IN TABLE
CAS Number: 12035
Product or Waste in Tank (?): WASTE

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (i licable) FOR TANK : 00001
Application Closing Number:
Date Tank Closed:
Last Used Date:
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:
Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (i ics 1 00001
Application Closing Number:
Date Tank Closed:
Last Used Date:
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:
Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00002
Application Closing Number:
Date Tank Closed:
Last Used Date:
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:
Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00002
Application Closing Number:
Date Tank Closed:
Last Used Date:
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:
Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00003
Application Closing Number:
Date Tank Closed:
Last Used Date:
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report

Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301

JOB: 6469285001

UST

SEARCHID: 28 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE

MAP ID: 14

NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730

ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
LOS ANGELES

CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED

01/03/07
LACO002548
THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

PHONE: 8189916241

Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK :

Application Closing Number:

Date Tank Closed:

Last Used Date:

Remaining Quanfity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:

Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK :

Application Closing Number:

Date Tank Closed:

Last Used Date:

Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:

Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK :

Application Closing Number:

Date Tank Closed:

Last Used Date:

Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill:

Removal Application Number:

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK :

Application Closing Number: 000090728
Date Tank Closed: 19940329
Last Used Date: 19940329
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill: NO
Removal Application Number: 000090728
TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00001
Manufacturer: JOOR

Construction Type Description:
Construction Material Description:
Construction Lining Description:
Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:
Piping Material Description:
Piping Leak Detection Description:
Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 19970724
Last Operator: E288439

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00001
Manufacturer: JOOR

Construction Type Description:
Construction Material Description:
Construction Lining Description:

00003

00004

00004

00005

- Confinued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301

JOB: 6469285001

UST

SEARCH ID: 28 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE

MAP ID: 14

NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730

ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
LOS ANGELES

CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED

01/03/07
LACO002548
THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

8189916241

Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 20061218
Last Operator: E288422

TANK and PIPING MATERITALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00002
Manufacturer: JOOR

Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:

Construction Lining Description:

Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 19970724
Last Operator: E288439

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00002
Manufacturer: JOOR
Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:

Construction Lining Description:

Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 20061218
Last Operator: E288422

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00003
Manufacturer: JOOR
Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:

Construction Lining Description:

Piping Type Desecription:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 20061218
Last Operator: E288422

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00003

Manufacturer: JOOR

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report

Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301

JOB: 6469285001

UST

SEARCHID: 28 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE

MAP ID: 14

NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730 REV:
ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR ID1:
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS:

CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED PHONE:

01/03/07
LACO002548
THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

8189916241

Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:

Construction Lining Deseription:

Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 19970724
Last Operator: E288439

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00004
Manufacturer: JOOR
Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:

Construction Lining Description:

Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 20061218
Last Operator: E288422

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00004
Manufacturer: JOOR
Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:
Construction Lining Description:
Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:
Piping Material Description:
Piping Leak Detection Description:
Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:
Last Update: 19970724
Last Operator: E288439

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00005
Manufacturer: UNKNOWN
Construction Type Description:
Construction Material Description: CARBON STEEL

Construction Lining Description:
Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:
Piping Material Description:
Piping Leak Detection Description:
Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:
Last Update: 19940329
Last Operator: E288439

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
UST

SEARCHID: 28 DIST/DIR:  0.06 SE MAPID: 14
NAME: CIRCLE K STORES 5730 REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28203 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO002548

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 1D2: THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

LOS ANGELES STATUS:
CONTACT: COMPANY OPERATED PHONE: 8189916241
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Environmental FirstSearch

LOS ANGELES
CONTACT:

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCH ID: 13 DIST/DIR:  0.07 SE MAP ID: 16
NAME: DANNY S AUTOMOTIVE REV: 0416/08

ADDRESS: 28236 DOROTHY UNIT B ID1: CAL000196058

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 D2:

STATUS: ACTIVE

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)

SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created:
Inactivity Date:

Facility Mail Name:
Facility Mailing Address:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:
Contact Phone:

4/1/1999

28236 DOROTHY UNIT A, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
DANNY CRICCA

28236 DOROTHY UNIT A, AGOURA HILLS, 99 91301-0000
DANNY CRICCA OWNER

28236 DOROTHY DR A, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
8187077029
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property; 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCHID: 17 DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP ID: 16
NAME: REVOLUTION MOTORSPORT INC REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28236 DOROTHY DR STEB ID1: CAL000303705

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 1D2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMT)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS):

Date Record was Created: 2/22/2006 2:02:58 PM

Inactivity Date:

Facility Mail Name:

Facility Mailing Address: 28236 DOROTHY DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-2605
Owner Name: DUSTIN GELBARD
Owner Address: 4235 CORNELL RD, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-2527
Contact Name: DUSTIN GELBARD
Contact Address: 4235 CORNELL RD, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-2527
Contact Phone: 8054023902
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Unspecified solvent mixture
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.175
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Waste oil and mixed oil
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.22935
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCH ID: 10 DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP ID: 16
NAME: CHRIS AUTO REPAIR REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28236 DOROTHY STE C ID1: CALO000202759

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 D2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)

SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :
Date Record was Created: 4/15/1999

Inactivity Date:

Facility Mail Name:

Facility Mailing Address: 28236 DOROTHY STE C, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Owner Name: CHRIS and SALIBA BOYADJIAN

Owner Address: 28236 DOROTHY DR C, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Contact Name: CHRIS BOYADJIAN-OWNER

Contact Address: 28236 DOROTHY STE C, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Contact Phone: 8188791426
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
UST

SEARCH ID: 29 DIST/DIR:  0.07SE MAP ID: 17
NAME: HYDRO WEST REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28244 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO014279

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2: THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

LOS ANGELES STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:

According to the Los Angeles County Department of Public Works the following information is current as of 01/03/07

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING SITE

Tax Accessors Parcel /s: f/
File Number: 014817

File Name: HYDRO WEST
Property Owner Name and Type: /

Property Owner Address: ,

Tank Owner Name and Type: /

Tank Owner Address: ,

Tank Owner Phone: i

PERMIT INFORMATION

Permit Number and Category: 000135869 / TANK
Permit Type and Date: TANK INTERIM PERMIT / 19950613
Permit Expiration Date: 20000613
Permit Status: REM
Fee Exempt: Yes
Penalty Date/s: /
Suspension Date and Reason: /
SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00001
Unique Tank Number: 000031368
Status: Removed
Installation Date: 19800101
Owner Number: 1
Capacity: 0000004000
Content:
J Fuel Type: REGULAR UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (7): PRODUCT
SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00002
Unique Tank Number: 000031369
Status: Removed
Installation Date: 19800101
Owner Number: 2
Capacity: 0000004000
Content:
J Fuel Type: PREMIUM UNLEADED GASOLINE
CAS Number:
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT
SPECIFIC TANK INFORMATION FOR TANK NUMBER: 00003
Unique Tank Number: 000031370
Status: Removed
Installation Date: 19800101
Owner Number: 3
Capacity: 0000002000
Content:
J Fuel Type: DIESEL
CAS Number:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
=
UST
SEARCHID: 29 DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP ID: 17
NAME: HYDRO WEST REV: 01/03/07
ADDRESS: 28244 W DOROTHY DR ID1: LACO014279
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2: THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6
LOS ANGELES STATUS

CONTACT: PHONE
Product or Waste in Tank (?): PRODUCT

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00001
Application Closing Number: 000054588
Date Tank Closed: 19890408
Last Used Date: 19890408
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill: NO
Removal Application Number: 000054588

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00002
Application Closing Number: 000054588
Date Tank Closed: 19890408
Last Used Date: 19890408
Remaining Quantity: 0000000000
Inert Fill: NO
Removal Application Number: 00005458B

TANK CLOSING and REMOVAL INFORMATION (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00003

Application Closing Number: 00005458B

Date Tank Closed: 19890408

Last Used Date: 19890408

Remaining Quantity: 0000000000

Inert Fill: NO

Removal Application Number: 000054588
TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00001

Manufacturer: UNKNOWN

Construction Type Description:

Construction Material Description:

Construction Lining Description:

Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:

Piping Material Description:

Piping Leak Detection Description:

Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update: 19950613

Last Operator: E083764
TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if applicable) FOR TANK : 00002

Manufacturer: UNKNOWN

Construction Type Description:
Construction Material Description:
Construction Lining Description:
Piping Type Description:

Piping Construction Description:
Piping Material Description:
Piping Leak Detection Description:
Leak Detection System 1:

Leak Detection System 2:

Last Update:

Last Operator:

19950613
E083764

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site D

5325 CHESEBRO ROAD

Target Property:
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301

etail Report

JOB: 6469285001

UST

SEARCHID: 29 DIST/DIR:

0.07 SE MAP ID: 17

NAME:
ADDRESS:

HYDRO WEST

28244 W DOROTHY DR
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
LOS ANGELES
CONTACT:

01/03/07
LACO014279
THOMAS GUIDE: 0558C6

REV:
ID1:

1D2:
STATUS:
PHONE:

TANK and PIPING MATERIALS (if a
Manufacturer:
Construction Type Description:
Construction Material Description:
Construction Lining Description:
Piping Type Description:
Piping Construction Description:
Piping Material Description:
Piping Leak Detection Description:
Leak Detection System 1:
Leak Detection System 2:
Last Update:
Last Operator:

licable) FOR TANK :
UNKNOWN

19950613
E083764

00003
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCHID: 16 DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE MAP ID: 18
NAME: KAYO OIL CO 2705730 REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28230 DOROTHY DR ID1: CALO000277015

AGOURA CA 91301 1D2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created: 12/10/2003 11:10:49 AM

Inactivity Date:

Facility Mail Name:

Facility Mailing Address: 600 N DAIRY ASHFORD -US MARKETING -, HOUSTON, TX 77079
Owner Name: KAYO OIL CO
Owner Address: 600 N DAIRY ASHFORD-MO 1001, HOUSTON, TX 77079
Contact Name: DANELLE EICHHORST
Contact Address: 600 N DAIRY ASHFORD US MARKETING -, HOUSTON, TX 77079
Contact Phone: 2812933723
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Other organic solids
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.125
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
ERNS

SEARCHID: 6 DIST/DIR:  0.08 SW MAP ID: 19
NAME: LOS ANGELES CO PW B HAWTHORNE REV: 01-04-01
ADDRESS: DOROTHY DR and LEWIS RD ID1: 105225

AGURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: UNKNOWN
CONTACT: PHONE:
THERE ARE NO DETAILS AVAILABLE FOR THIS SITE

PERMITS

SEARCH ID: 9 DIST/DIR:  0.13SW MAPID: 20
NAME: BARBARA FRIEDMAN DDS REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28222 AGOURA RD, 104 D1: CALO000162755

AGOURA CA 91301 1D2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created: 5/4/1995
Inactivity Date:
Facility Mail Name:

Facility Mailing Address: 28222 AGOURA RD STE 104, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Owner Name: BARBARA FRIEDMAN DDS

Owner Address: 28222 AGOURA RD STE 104, AGOURA, CA 91301-0000
Contact Name: BARBARA FRIEDMAN DDS

Contact Address: 28222 AGOURA RD STE 104, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Contact Phone: 8189916718
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCHID: 18 DIST/DIR:  0.14 SW MAPID: 21
NAME: ROAD BEAR RV REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28404 ROAD SIDE DR ID1: CAL000266268

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created: 2/11/2003 2:00:49 PM
Inactivity Date:
Facility Mail Name:
Facility Mailing Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DRIVE, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
Owner Name: DANIEL SCHNEIDER and HORST HAGNER
Owner Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DRIVE, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
Contact Name: DANIEL SCHNEIDER
Contact Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DRIVE, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
Contact Phone: 8188652925
PERMITS

SEARCH ID: 11 DIST/DIR: 0.20 SW MAP ID: 22
NAME: COAST RV CENTER REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28404 ROADSIDE DR ID1: CALO000066060

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA FPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created: 3/11/1992
Inactivity Date:
Facility Mail Name:
Facility Mailing Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Owner Name: LARRY THOMPSON
Owner Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Contact Name: LARRY THOMPSON
Contact Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Contact Phone: 8188898889
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Unspecified solvent mixture
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.11676
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCH ID: 15 DIST/DIR: 0.20 SW MAP ID: 22
NAME: HECTOR S TRAILER REPAIR REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28404 ROADSIDE DR ID1: CALO000122783

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 D2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE

QNTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created: 9/12/1994
Inactivity Date:
Facility Mail Name:
Facility Mailing Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-2606
Owner Name: HECTOR RIVAS
Owner Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-2606
Contact Name: HECTOR RIVAS
Contact Address: 28404 ROADSIDE DR, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000
Contact Phone: 8187062473
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Unspecified solvent mixture
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.3336
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
LUST
SEARCHID: 33 ) DIST/DIR: 0.24 SW MAP ID: 23

NAME: HYDRO WEST REYV: 04/11/08
ADDRESS: 28215 AGOURA RD ID1: T0603704210

SEMINOLE HOT SPRINGS CA 91301 ID2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: CASE CLOSED
CONTACT: PHONE:

RELEASE DATA FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD LUSTIS DATABASE

Please note that some data previously provided by the State Water Resources Control Board in the LUSTIS database is not currently being provided by
the agency in the most recent edition. Incidents that occurred after the year 2000 may not have much information. Field headers with blank information
Jollowing after should be interpreted as unreported by the agency.

LEAD AGENCY: LOCAL AGENCY
REGIONAL BOARD: 04
LOCAL CASE NUMBER:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: HYDRO WEST
ADDRESS OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY: 28215 AGOURA HILLS RD., W., AGOURA HILLS, 91301

SITE OPERATOR: SPERBER, FRED
WATER SYSTEM:
CASE NUMBER: 1-14817
CASE TYPE: OTHER
SUBSTANCE LEAKED: GASOLINE
SUBSTANCE QUANTITY:
LEAK CAUSE: UNKNOWN
LEAK SOURCE: UNKNOWN
HOW LEAK WAS DISCOVERED: TANK CLOSURE
DATE DISCOVERED (blank if not reported): 1989-04-05 00:00:00
HOW LEAK WAS STOPPED:
STOP DATE (blank if not reported): 1989-04-05 00:00:00
STATUS: CASE CLOSED

ABATEMENT METHOD (please note that not all code translations have been provided by the reporting agency):
ENFORCEMENT TYPE (please note that not all code translations have been provided by the reporting agency):
DATE OF ENFORCEMENT (blank if not reported):

ENTER DATE (blank if not reported): [990-02-09 00:00:00
REVIEW DATE (blank if not reported): 1990-03-30 00:00:00
DATE OF LEAK CONFIRMATION (blank if not reported):
DATE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PLAN WAS SUBMITTED (blank if not reported):
DATE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PLAN BEGAN (blank if not reported): 1989-04-05 00:00:00
DATE POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION PLAN BEGAN (blank if not reported): 1989-05-22 00:00:00
DATE REMEDIATION PLAN WAS SUBMITTED (blank if not reported):
DATE REMEDIAL ACTION UNDERWAY (blank if not reported):
DATE POST REMEDIAL ACTION MONITORING BEGAN (blank if not reported):
DATE CLOSURE LETTER ISSUED (SITE CLOSED) (blank if not reported): 1991-11-27 00:00:00
REPORT DATE (blank if not reported): /989-04-28 00:00:00

MTBE DATA FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD LUSTIS DATABASE
MTBE DATE(Date of historical maximum MTBE concentration):
MTBE GROUNDWATER CONCENTRATION (parts per billion):
MTBE SOIL CONCENTRATION (parts per million):
0

MTBE CNTS:

MTBE FUEL: 1

MTBE TESTED: SITE NOT TESTED FOR MTBE. INCLUDES UNKNOWN AND NOT ANALYZED
MTBE CLASS: *
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
LUST

SEARCHID: 36 DIST/DIR:  032NW MAPID: 24
NAME: U-HAUL CO 711-061 REV: 04/11/08
ADDRESS: 28650 CANWOOD STREET ID1: SL0603715628

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: LEAK BEING CONFIRMED
CONTACT: PHONE:

RELEASE DATA FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD LUSTIS DATABASE

Please note that some data previously provided by the State Water Resources Control Board in the LUSTIS database is not currently being provided by
the agency in the most recent edition. Incidents that occurred after the year 2000 may not have much information. Field headers with blank information
Jollowing after should be interpreted as unreported by the agency.

LEAD AGENCY: REGIONAL BOARD

REGIONAL BOARD: 04

LOCAL CASE NUMBER: L472251

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: ROBERT FRALEY

ADDRESS OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY: 2727 N. CENTRAL AVE., STE. 500

SITE OPERATOR:
WATER SYSTEM:

CASE NUMBER: R-08344
CASE TYPE: OTHER
SUBSTANCE LEAKED:  GASOLINE
SUBSTANCE QUANTITY:
LEAK CAUSE:
LEAK SOURCE:
HOW LEAK WAS DISCOVERED: w1
DATE DISCOVERED (blank if not reported):
HOW LEAK WAS STOPPED:
STOP DATE (blank if not reported):
STATUS: LEAK BEING CONFIRMED

ABATEMENT METHOD (please note that not all code translations have been provided by the reporting agency):

ENFORCEMENT TYPE (please note that not all code translations have been provided by the reporting agency): Informal Staff Enforcement
Letter

DATE OF ENFORCEMENT (blank if not reported):

ENTER DATE (blank if not reported):
REVIEW DATE (blank if not reported):
DATE OF LEAK CONFIRMATION (blank if not reported): 2006-03-10 00:00:00
DATE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PLAN WAS SUBMITTED (blank if not reported):
DATE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PLAN BEGAN (blank if not reported):
DATE POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION PLAN BEGAN (blank if not reported): 2005-05-20 00:00:00
DATE REMEDIATION PLAN WAS SUBMITTED (blank if not reported):
DATE REMEDIAL ACTION UNDERWAY (blank if not reported):
DATE POST REMEDIAL ACTION MONITORING BEGAN (blank if not reported):
DATE CLOSURE LETTER ISSUED (SITE CLOSED) (blank if not reported):
REPORT DATE (blank if not reported): 2006-02-01 00:00:00

MTBE DATA FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD LUSTIS DATABASE
MTBE DATE(Date of historical maximum MTBE concentration):
MTBE GROUNDWATER CONCENTRATION (parts per billion):
MTBE SOIL CONCENTRATION (parts per million):

MTBE CNTS: 0
MTBE FUEL: 1
MTBE TESTED: YES
MTBE CLASS: ¥
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
ERNS
SEARCH ID: 38 DIST/DIR: NON GC MAP ID:
NAME: PD.L REV: 1/2/93
ADDRESS: 8203 DOROTHY DR ID1: 302435
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 ID2:
Los Angeles STATUS: HIGHWAY RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE:
SPILL INFORMATION
DATE OF SPILL: 1/2/1993 TIME OF SPILL: 2030
PRODUCT RELEASED (1): GASOLINE: AUTOMOTIVE (4.23G PB/G
QUANTITY (1): 70
UNITS (1): GAL
PRODUCT RELEASED (2):
QUANTITY (2):
UNITS (2):
PRODUCT RELEASED (3):
QUANTITY (3):
UNITS (3):
MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED
AIR: NO GROUNDWATER: NO
LAND: YES FIXED FACILITY: NO
WATER: NO OTHER: NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:
CAUSE OF RELEASE
DUMPING: NO EQUIPMENT FAILURE: YES
NATURAL PHENOMENON: NO OPERATOR ERROR: NO
OTHER CAUSE: NO TRANSP. ACCIDENT: NO
UNKNOWN: NO
ACTIONS TAKEN: RESPONSIBLE PARTY CONDUCTED CLEANUP (RP-PETROLEUM DELIVERY INC.

RELEASE DETECTION: TANK TRUCK/FITTING BECAME LOOSE WHILE OFFLOADING PRODUCT
MISC. NOTES:

DISCHARGER INFORMATION

DISCHARGER 1D: 302435 DUN and BRADSTREET :
TYPE OF DISCHARGER: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE

NAME OF DISCHARGER: PD. I

ADDRESS: 810 N. SIGNAL

OJAICA 93023-
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
LUST
SEARCH ID: 41 DIST/DIR:  NON GC MAP ID:
NAME: CHEVRON 9-9693 REV: 04/11/08
ADDRESS: 5221 NORTH PALO COMADO CANYON RD ID1: T0603704878
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 D2:
LOS ANGELES STATUS: POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
CONTACT: PHONE:

RELEASE DATA FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD LUSTIS DATABASE

Please note that some data previously provided by the State Water Resources Control Board in the LUSTIS database is not currently being provided by
the agency in the most recent edition. Incidents that occurred after the year 2000 may not have much information. Field headers with blank information
Jfollowing afier should be interpreted as unreported by the agency.

LEAD AGENCY: LOCAL AGENCY

REGIONAL BOARD: 04

LOCAL CASE NUMBER: 0/0053-009912

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: CHEVRON USA, INC

ADDRESS OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY: 120/ S BEACH BLVD, LA HABRA, CA 90631

SITE OPERATOR: OZAWA, DEXTER
WATER SYSTEM:
CASE NUMBER: R-09912
CASE TYPE: SOIL ONLY
SUBSTANCE LEAKED:  GASOLINE
SUBSTANCE QUANTITY:
LEAK CAUSE: UNKNOWN
LEAK SOURCE: TANK
HOW LEAK WAS DISCOVERED:
DATE DISCOVERED (blank if not reported): 1987-02-06 00:00:00
HOW LEAK WAS STOPPED:
STOP DATE (blank if not reported): 1987-02-06 00:00:00
STATUS: POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION

ABATEMENT METHOD (please note that not all code translations have been provided by the reporting agency):
ENFORCEMENT TYPE (please note that not all code translations have been provided by the reporting agency):
DATE OF ENFORCEMENT (blank if not reported):

ENTER DATE (blank if not reported): 1987-08-10 00:00:00
REVIEW DATE (blank if not reported): 1987-04-10 00:00:00
DATE OF LEAK CONFIRMATION (blank if not reported):
DATE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PLAN WAS SUBMITTED (blank if not reported):
DATE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PLAN BEGAN (blank if not reported):
DATE POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION PLAN BEGAN (blank if not reported): 1987-02-10 00:00:00
DATE REMEDIATION PLAN WAS SUBMITTED (blank if not reported):
DATE REMEDIAL ACTION UNDERWAY (blank if not reported):
DATE POST REMEDIAL ACTION MONITORING BEGAN (blank if not reported):
DATE CLOSURE LETTER ISSUED (SITE CLOSED) (blank if not reported):
REPORT DATE (blank if not reported): [1987-02-25 00:00:00

MTBE DATA FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD LUSTIS DATABASE
MTBE DATE(Date of historical maximum MTBE concentration):
MTBE GROUNDWATER CONCENTRATION (parts per billion):
MTBE SOIL CONCENTRATION (parts per million):

MTBE CNTS: 0
MTBE FUEL: 1
MTBE TESTED: YES
MTBE CLASS: *
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS
SEARCH ID: 39 DIST/DIR: NON GC MAP ID:
NAME: HIPPO PETROLEUM CORPORATION REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 5221 PALO COMADO ROAD ID1: CALO000142151

AGOURA CA 91301
LOS ANGELES
CONTACT:

1D2:

STATUS: ACTIVE

PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created:
Inactivity Date:

Facility Mail Name:
Facility Mailing Address:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact Phone:

2/9/1995

35221 PALO COMADO CANYON RD, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301-0000

HIPPO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

35221 PALO COMADO RD, AGOURA, CA 91301-0000

BALDEEP S BHULLAR

5221 PALO COMADO CYN RD, AGOURA, CA 91301-0000

85188898881
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 06469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
PERMITS

SEARCH ID: 40 DIST/DIR: NON GC MAP ID:
NAME: LVUSD REV: 04/16/08
ADDRESS: 28545 W DRIVER AVE ID1: CAL000206085

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 1D2:

LOS ANGELES STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INVENTORY (HWMTI)
SITE INFORMATION FROM THE CA EPA AND DTSC HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM (HWTS) :

Date Record was Created: 1/24/2001
Inactivity Date:
Facility Mail Name:
Facility Mailing Address: 4111 N LAS VIRGENES RD, CALABASAS, CA 91302-0000
Owner Name: LAS VIRGENES UNIFIED
Owner Address: 4111 N LAS VIRGENES RD, CALABASAS, CA 91302-0000
Contact Name: LINDA DELGADQO/BUS ASST
Contact Address: 4111 N LAS VIRGENES RD, CALABASAS, CA 91302-0000
Contact Phone: 8188785201
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.04
HWMI WASTE TYPE AND TONNAGE INFORMATION:
Waste Type: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Total Tonnage per Year: 0.2085
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: 5325 CHESEBRO ROAD JOB: 6469285001
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301
RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 37 DIST/DIR:  NON GC MAP ID:
NAME: TEXACO SERVICE STATION REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 5226 PALO COMADO RD ID1: CAR000121772

AGOURA CA 91301 2

VENTURA STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: SONDRA BIENVENU PHONE: 7132415036

SITE INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION: SONDRA BIENVENU
P O BOX 2648
HOUSTON TX 772522648
PHONE: 7132415036
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
NAIC INFORMATION

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

Benzene
Ignitable waste
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Environmental FirstSearch Descriptions

NPL: EPA NATIONAL PRIORITY LIST - The National Priorities List is a list of the worst hazardous waste
sites that have been identified by Superfund. Sites are only put on the list after they have been scored using the
Hazard Ranking System (HRS), and have been subjected to public comment. Any site on the NPL is eligible for
cleanup using Superfund Trust money.

A Superfund site is any land in the United States that has been contaminated by hazardous waste and identified
by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) as a candidate for cleanup because it poses a risk to human
health and/or the environment.

FINAL - Currently on the Final NPL

PROPOSED - Proposed for NPL

NPL DELISTED: EP4 NATIONAL PRIORITY LIST Subset - Database of delisted NPL sites. The
National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the EPA
uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the NPL
where no further response is appropriate.

DELISTED - Deleted from the Final NPL

CERCLIS: EPA COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND
LIABILITY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CERCLIS)- CERCLIS is a database of potential and confirmed
hazardous waste sites at which the EPA Superfund program has some involvement. It contains sites that are
either proposed to be or are on the National Priorities List (NPL) as well as sites that are in the screening and
assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

PART OF NPL- Site is part of NPL site

DELETED - Deleted from the Final NPL

FINAL - Currently on the Final NPL

NOT PROPOSED - Not on the NPL

NOT VALID - Not Valid Site or Incident

PROPOSED - Proposed for NPL

REMOVED - Removed from Proposed NPL

SCAN PLAN - Pre-proposal Site

WITHDRAWN - Withdrawn

NFRAP: EPA COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND
LIABILITY INFORMATION SYSTEM ARCHIVED SITES - database of Archive designated CERCLA sites
that, to the best of EPA's knowledge, assessment has been completed and has determined no further steps will be
taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL). This decision does not necessarily mean that there is
no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not
judged to be a potential NPL site.

NFRAP —No Further Remedial Action Plan

P - Site is part of NPL site

D - Deleted from the Final NPL

F - Currently on the Final NPL

N - Not on the NPL

O - Not Valid Site or Incident

P - Proposed for NPL

R - Removed from Proposed NPL

S - Pre-proposal Site

W — Withdrawn

RCRA COR ACT: EPA RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM
SITES - Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous waste
handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required
to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the
information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.

RCRAInfo facilities that have reported violations and subject to corrective actions.

RCRA TSD: EPA  RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM



TREATMENT, STORAGE, and DISPOSAL FACILITIES. - Database of hazardous waste information
contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo), a national program
management and inventory system about hazardous waste handlers. In general, all generators, transporters,
treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required to provide information about their activities to
state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the information to regional and national EPA
offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by
the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.

Facilities that treat, store, dispose, or incinerate hazardous waste.

RCRA GEN: EPA RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM
GENERATORS - Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous
waste handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are
required to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn
pass on the information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.

Facilities that generate or transport hazardous waste or meet other RCRA requirements.

LGN - Large Quantity Generators

SGN - Small Quantity Generators

VGN — Conditionally Exempt Generator.

Included are RAATS (RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System) and CMEL (Compliance Monitoring &
Enforcement List) facilities.

RCRA NLR: EPA RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM SITES
- Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous waste
handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required
to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the
information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid W aste Amendments of 1984.

Facilities not currently classified by the EPA but are still included in the RCRAlInfo database. Reasons for non
classification:

Failure to report in a timely matter.

No longer in business.

No longer in business at the listed address.

No longer generating hazardous waste rmaterials in quantities which require reporting.

Federal IC / EC: EPA BROWNFIELD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BMS) - database designed to assist
EPA in collecting, tracking, and updating information, as well as reporting on the major activities and
accomplishments of the various Brownfield grant Programs.

FEDERAL ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS- Superfund sites that have either an
engineering or an institutional control. The data includes the control and the media contaminated.

ERNS: EPA/NRC EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM (ERNS) - Database of incidents
reported to the National Response Center. These incidents include chemical spills, accidents involving
chemicals (such as fires or explosions), oil spills, transportation accidents that involve oil or chemicals, releases
of radioactive materials, sightings of oil sheens on bodies of water, terrorist incidents involving chemicals,
incidents where illegally dumped chemicals have been found, and drills intended to prepare responders to handle
these kinds of incidents. Data since January 2001 has been received from the National Response System
database as the EPA no longer maintains this data.

Tribal Lands: DOI/BI4A INDIAN LANDS OF THE UNITED STATES - Database of areas with boundaries
established by treaty, statute, and (or) executive or court order, recognized by the Federal Government as
territory in which American Indian tribes have primary governmental authority. The Indian Lands of the United
States map layer shows areas of 640 acres or more, administered by the Bureau of Indian Affairs. Included are
Federally-administered lands within a reservation which may or may not be considered part of the reservation.

State/Tribal Sites: C4 EPA SMBRPD / CAL SITES- The California Department of Toxic Substances
Control (DTSC) has developed an electronic database system with information about sites that are known to be
contaminated with hazardous substances as well as information on uncharacterized properties where further
studies may reveal problems. The Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Database (SMBRPD), also
known as CalSites, is used primarily by DTSC’s staff as an informational tool to evaluate and track activities at



properties that may have been affected by the release of hazardous substances.

The SMBRPD displays information in six categories. The categories are:

1. CalSites Properties (CS)

2. School Property Evaluation Program Properties (SCH)

3. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties (VCP)

4. Unconfirmed Properties Needing Further Evaluation (RFE)

Please Note: FirstSearch Reports list the above sites as DB Type (STATE).

5. Unconfirmed Properties R eferred to Another Local or State Agency (REF)

6. Properties where a No Further Action Determination has been made (NFA)

Please Note: FirstSearch Reports list the above sites as DB Type (OTHER).

Each Category contains information on properties based upon the type of work taking place at the site. For
example, the CalSites database is now one of the six categories within SMPBRD and contains only confirmed
sites considered as posing the greatest threat to the public and/or the potential public school sites will be found
within the School Property Evaluation Program, and those properties undergoing voluntary investigation and/or
cleanup are in the Voluntary Cleanup Program.

CORTESE LIST-Pursuant to Government Code Section 65962.5, the Hazardous Waste and Substances Sites
List has been compiled by Cal/EPA, Hazardous Materials Data Management Program. The CAL EPA Dept. of
Toxic Substances Control compiles information from subsets of the following databases to make up the
CORTESE list:

1. The Dept. of Toxic Substances Control; contaminated or potentially contaminated hazardous waste sites listed
in the CAL Sites database. Formerly known as ASPIS are included (CALSITES formerly known as ASPIS).

2. The California State Water Resources Control Board; listing of Leaking Underground Storage Tanks are
included (LTANK)

3. The California Integrated Waste Management Board; Sanitary Landfills which have evidence of groundwater
contamination or known migration of hazardous materials (formerly WB-LF, now AB 3750).

Note: Track Info Services collects each of the above data sets individually and lists them separately in the
following First Search categories in order to provide more current and comprehensive information: CALSITES:
SPL, LTANK: LUST, WB-LF: SWL

State Spills 90: CA EPA SLIC REGIONS 1 - 9- The California Regional Water Quality Control Boards
maintain report of sites that have records of spills, leaks, investigation, and cleanups.

State/Tribal SWL: CA IWMB/SWRCB/COUNTY SWIS SOLID WASTE INFORMATION SYSTEM-The
California Integrated Waste Management Board maintains a database on solid waste facilities, operations, and
disposal sites throughout the state of California. The types of facilities found in this database include landfills,
transfer stations, material recovery facilities, composting sites, transformation facilities, waste tire sites, and
closed disposal sites. For more information on individual sites call the number listed in the source field..

Please Note: This database contains poor site location information for many sites in the First Search reports;
therefore, it may not be possible to locate or plot some sites in First Search reports.

WMUDS-The State Water Resources Control Board maintained the Waste Management Unit Database System
(WMUDS). It is no longer updated. It tracked management units for several regulatory programs related to
waste management and its potential impact on groundwater. Two of these programs (SWAT & TPCA) are no
longer on-going regulatory programs as described below. Chapter 15 (SC15) is still an on-going regulatory
program and information is updated periodically but not to the WMUDS database. The WMUDS System
contains information from the following agency databases: Facility, Waste Management Unit (WMU), Waste
Discharger System (WDS), SWAT, Chapter 15, TPCA, RCRA, Inspections, Violations, and Enforcement's.
Note: This database contains poor site location information for many sites in the First Search reports; therefore,
it may not be possible to locate or plot some sites in First Search reports.

ORANGE COUNTY LANDFILLS LIST- A list maintained by the Orange County Health Department.

State/Tribal LUST: CA SWRCB/COUNTY LUSTIS- The State Water Resources Control Board maintains a
database of sites with confirmed or unconfirmed leaking underground storage tanks. Information for this
database is collected from the states regional boards quarterly and integrated with this database.

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LEAKING TANKS- The San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
maintains a database of sites with confirmed or unconfirmed leaking underground storage tanks within its
HE17/58 database. For more information on a specific file call the HazMat Duty Specialist at phone number
listed in the source information field.

State/Tribal UST/AST: CA EPA/COUNTY/CITY ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS LISTING-The
Above Ground Petroleum Storage Act became State Law effective January 1, 1990, In general, the law requires
owners or operators of AST's with petroleum products to file a storage statement and pay a fee by July 1, 1990
and every two years thereafter, take specific action to prevent spills, and in certain instances implement a



groundwater monitoring program. This law does not apply to that portion of a tank facility associated with the
production oil and regulated by the State Division of Qil and Gas of the Dept. of Conservation.

SWEEPS / FIDS STATE REGISTERED UNDEGROUND STORAGE TANKS- Until 1994 the State Water
Resources Control Board maintained a database of registered underground storage tanks statewide referred to as
the SWEEPS System. The SWEEPS UST information was integrated with the CAL EPA's Facility Index System
database (FIDS) which is a master index of information from numerous California agency environmental
databases. That was last updated in 1994, Track Info Services included the UST information from the FIDS
database in its First Search reports for historical purposes to help its clients identify where tanks may possibly
have existed. For more information on specific sites from individual paper files archived at the State Water
Resources Control Board call the number listed with the source information.

INDIAN LANDS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS LIST- A listing of underground storage tanks
currently on Indian Lands under federal jurisdiction. California Indian Land USTS are administered by US EPA
Region 9.

CUPA DATABASES & SOURCES- Definition of a CUPA: A Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) is a
local agency that has been certified by the CAL EPA to implement six state environmental programs within the
local agency's jurisdiction. These can be a county, city, or JPA (Joint Powers Authority). This program was
established under the amendments to the California Health and Safety Code made by SB 1082 in 1994.

A Participating Agency (PA) is a local agency that has been designated by the local CUPA to administer one or
more Unified Programs within their jurisdiction on behalf of the CUPA. A Designated Agency (DA) is an
agency that has not been certified by the CUPA but is the responsible local agency that would implement the six
unified programs until they are certified.

Please Note: Track Info Services, LLC collects and maintains information regarding Underground Storage
Tanks from majority of the CUPAS and Participating Agencies in the State of California. These agencies
typically do not maintain nor release such information on a uniform or consistent schedule; therefor, currency of
the data may vary. Please look at the details on a specific site with a UST record in the First Search Report to
determine the actual currency date of the record as provided by the relevant agency. Numerous efforts are made
on a regular basis to obtain updated records.

State/Tribal IC: CA EPA DEED-RESTRICTED SITES LISTING- The California EPA’s Department of
Toxic Substances Control Board maintains a list of deed-restricted sites, properties where the DTSC has placed
limits or requirements on the future use of the property due to varying levels of cleanup possible, practical or
necessary at the site.

State/Tribal VCP: CA EPA SMBRPD / CAL SITES- The California Department of Toxic Substances
Control (DTSC) has developed an electronic database system with information about sites that are known to be
contaminated with hazardous substances as well as information on uncharacterized properties where further
studies may reveal problems. The Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Database (SMBRPD), also
known as CalSites, is used primarily by DTSC’s staff as an informational tool to evaluate and track activities at
properties that may have been affected by the release of hazardous substances.

The SMBRPD displays information in six categories. The categories are:

1. CalSites Properties (CS)

2. School Property Evaluation Program Properties (SCH)

3. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties (VCP)

4. Unconfirmed Properties Needing Further Evaluation (RFE)

5. Unconfirmed Properties Referred to Another Local or State Agency (REF)

6. Properties where a No Further Action Determination has been made (NFA)

Please Note: FirstSearch Reports list the above sites as DB Type VC. Each Category contains information on
properties based upon the type of work taking place at the site. The VC category contains only those properties
undergoing voluntary investigation and/or cleanup and which are listed in the Voluntary Cleanup Program.

RADON: NTIS NATIONAL RADON DATABASE - EPA radon data from 1990-1991 national radon
project collected for a variety of zip codes across the United States.

State Permits: CA COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY HEI17 PERMITS- The HE17/58 database tracks
establishments issued permits and the status of their permits in relation to compliance with federal, state, and
local regulations that the County oversees. It tracks if a site is a hazardous waste generator, TSD, gas station, has
underground tanks, violations, or unauthorized releases. For more information on a specific file call the HazMat
Duty Specialist at the phone number listed in the source information field.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PERMITS- Handlers and Generators Permit
Information Maintained by the Hazardous Materials Division.

State Other: US DOJ NATIONAL CLANDESTINE LABORATORY REGISTER - Database of addresses



of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated
the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not
the U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department"), and the Department has not verified the entry and does not
guarantee its accuracy. All sites that are included in this data set will have an id that starts with NCLR.

State Other: CA EPA/COUNTY SMBRPD / CAL SITES- The California Department of Toxic Substances
Control (DTSC) has developed an electronic database system with information about sites that are known to be
contaminated with hazardous substances as well as information on uncharacterized properties where further
studies may reveal problems. The Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Database (SMBRPD), also
known as CalSites, is used primarily by DTSC’s staff as an informational tool to evaluate and track activities at
properties that may have been affected by the release of hazardous substances.

The SMBRPD displays information in six categories. The categories are:

1. CalSites Properties (CS)

2. School Property Evaluation Program Properties (SCH)

3. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties (VCP)

4. Unconfirmed Properties Needing Further Evaluation (RFE)

Please Note: FirstSearch Reports list the above sites as DB Type (STATE).

5. Unconfirmed Properties R eferred to Another Local or State Agency (REF)

6. Properties where a No Further Action Determination has been made (NFA)

Please Note: FirstSearch Reports list the above sites as DB Type (OTHER).

Each Category contains information on properties based upon the type of work taking place at the site. For
example, the CalSites database is now one of the six categories within SMPBRD and contains only confirmed
sites considered as posing the greatest threat to the public and/or the potential public school sites will be found
within the School Property Evaluation Program, and those properties undergoing voluntary investigation and/or
cleanup are in the Voluntary Cleanup Program.

LA COUNTY SITE MITIGATION COMPLAINT CONTROL LOG- The County of Los Angeles Public Health
Investigation Compliant Control Log.

ORANGE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL SITE CLEANUPS- List maintained by the Orange County Environmental
Health Agency.

RIVERSIDE COUNTY WASTE GENERATORS-A list of facilities in Riverside County which generate
hazardous waste.

SACRAMENTO COUNTY MASTER HAZMAT LIST-Master list of facilities within Sacramento County with
potentially hazardous materials.

SACRAMENTO COUNTY TOXIC SITE CLEANUPS-A list of sites where unauthorized releases of
potentially hazardous materials have occurred.

FI Map Coverage: PROPRIETARY FIRE INSURANCE MAP AVAILABILITY - Database of historical
fire insurance map availability.



Environmental FirstSearch Database Sources

NPL: EPA Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

NPL DELISTED: EPA Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

CERCLIS: EPA Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

NFRAP: EPA Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA COR ACT: EPA Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA TSD: EPA Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA GEN: EPA Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA NLR: EPA Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

Federal IC/EC: EPA Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

ERNS: EPA/NRC Environmental Protection Agency

Updated semi-annually

Tribal Lands: DOI/BIA United States Department of the Interior

Updated annually

State/Tribal Sites: CA EPA The CAL EPA, Depart. Of Toxic Substances Control



Phone: (916) 323-3400

Updated quarterly/w hen available

State Spills 90: CA EPA The California State Water Resources Control Board

Updated when available

State/Tribal SWL: CA IWMB/SWRCB/COUNTY The California Integrated Waste Management Board
Phone:(916) 255-2331

The State Water Resources Control Board

Phone:(916) 227-4365

Orange County Health Department

Updated quarterly/w hen available

State/Tribal LUST: CA SWRCB/COUNTY The California State Water Resources Control Board
Phone:(916) 227-4416
San Diego County Department of Environmental Health

Updated quarterly/w hen available

State/Tribal UST/AST: CA EPA/COUNTY/CITY The State Water Resources Control Board
Phone:(916) 227-4364

CAL EPA Department of Toxic Substances Control

Phone:(916)227-4404

US EPA Region 9 Underground Storage Tank Program

Phone: (415) 972-3372

ALAMEDA COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Alameda Department of Environmental Health

* Cities of Berkeley, Fremont, Hayward, Livermore / Pleasanton, Newark, Oakland, San Leandro, Union
ALPINE COUNTY CUPA:

* Health Department (Only updated by agency sporadically)

AMADOR COUNTY CUPA:

* County of Amador Environmental Health Department

BUTTE COUNTY CUPA

* County of Butte Environmental Health Division (Only updated by agency biannually)
CALAVERAS COUNTY CUPA:

* County of Calaveras Environmental Health Department

COLUSA COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Dept.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY CUPA:

* Hazardous Materials Program

DEL NORTE COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Health and Social Services

EL DORADO COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of El Dorado Environmental Health - Solid Waste Div (Only updated by agency annually)
* County of El Dorado EMD Tahoe Division (Only updated by agency annually)
FRESNO COUNTY CUPA:

* Haz. Mat and Solid Waste Programs

GLENN COUNTY CUPA:

* Air Pollution Control District

HUMBOLDT COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Division

IMPERIAL COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Planning and Building

INYO COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department



KERN COUNTY CUPA:

¥ County of Kern Environmental Health Department

* City of Bakersfield Fire Department

KINGS COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Services

LAKE COUNTY CUPA:

* Division of Environmental Health

LASSEN COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Agriculture

LOS ANGELES COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Los Angeles Fire Department CUPA Data as maintained by the Los Angeles County Department of
Public Works

* County of Los Angeles Environmental Programs Division
* Cities of Burbank, El Segundo, Glendale, Long Beach/Signal Hill, Los Angeles,Pasadena, Santa Fe Springs,
Santa Monica, Torrance, Vernon

MADERA COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

MARIN COUNTY CUPA:

* County of Marin Office of Waste Management

* City of San Rafael Fire Department

MARIPOSA COUNTY CUPA:

* Health Department

MENDOCINO COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

MERCED COUNTY CUPA:

* Division of Environmental Health

MODOC COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Agriculture

MONO COUNTY CUPA:

* Health Department

MONTEREY COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Division

NAPA COUNTY CUPA:

* Hazardous Materials Section

NEVADA COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

ORANGE COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Orange Environmental Health Department
* Cities of Anaheim, Fullerton, Orange, Santa Ana

* County of Orange Environmental Health Department
PLACER COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Placer Division of Environmental Health Field Office
* Tahoe City

* City of Roseville Roseville Fire Department
PLUMAS COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

SACRAMENTO COUNTY CUPA:

* County Environmental Mgmt Dept, Haz. Mat. Div.
SAN BENITO COUNTY CUPA:

* City of Hollister Environmental Service Department
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of San Bernardino Fire Department, Haz. Mat. Div.
* City of Hesperia Hesperia Fire Prevention Department
*City of Victorville Victorville Fire Department

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CUPA:

* The San Diego County Dept. of Environmental Health HE 17/58
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Public Health

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Division



SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of San Luis Obispo Environmental Health Division

* City of San Luis Obispo City Fire Department

SAN MATEO COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY CUPA:

* County Fire Dept Protective Services Division

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Santa Clara Hazardous Materials Compliance Division
* Santa Clara County Central Fire Protection District (Covers Campbell, Cupertino, Los Gatos, & Morgan Hill)
* Cities of Gilroy, Milpitas, Mountain View, Palo Alto, San Jose Fire, Santa Clara, Sunnyvale
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

SHASTA COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

SIERRA COUNTY CUPA:

* Health Department

SISKIYOU COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

SONOMA COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Sonoma Department Of Environmental Health

* Cities of Healdsburg / Sebastopol, Petaluma, Santa Rosa
STANISLAUS COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Environmental Resources Haz. Mat. Division
SUTTER COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Agriculture

TEHAMA COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Environmental Health

TRINITY COUNTY CUPA:

* Department of Health

TULARE COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

TUOLUMNE COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health

VENTURA COUNTY CUPAS:

* County of Ventura Environmental Health Division

* Cities of Oxnard, Ventura

YOLO COUNTY CUPA:

* Environmental Health Department

YUBA COUNTY CUPA:

Updated quarterhy/annually/when available

State/Tribal IC: CA EPA The California EPA Department of Toxic Substances Control.

Updated Updated quarterly/annually/w hen available

State/Tribal VCP: CA EPA The California EPA Department of Toxic Substances Control.

Updated Updated quarterly/annually/w hen available

RADON: NTIS Environmental Protection Agency, National Technical Information Services
Updated periodically
State Permits: CA COUNTY The San Diego County Depart. Of Environmental Health

Phone:(619) 338-2211
San Bernardino County Fire Department



Updated quarterly/w hen available

State Other: US DOJ U.S. Department of Justice

Updated when available

State Other: CA EPA/COUNTY The CAL EPA, Depart. Of Toxic Substances Control

Phone: (916) 323-3400

The Los Angeles County Hazardous Materials Division

Phone: (323) 890-7806

Orange County Environmental Health Agency

Phone: (714) 834-3536

Riverside County Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Management Division
Phone:(951) 358-5055

Sacramento County Environmental Management Department

Updated quarterly/w hen available
FI Map Coverage: PROPRIETARY Library of Congress
Catalogue of Maps Published by Sanborn Mapping and Geographic Information Service in February 1988®
ProQuest

Other internally produced datasets

Updated quarterly



TRACK »INFO SERVICES, LLC

Environmental FirstSearch = Report

Target Property: Chesebro Interchange

5325 CHESEBRO ROAD

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301

Job Number: 6469285001

PREPARED FOR:

Parsons
100 W. Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA 91124

06-13-08

Tel: (866) 664-9981 Fax: (818) 249-4227

Environmental FirstSearch is a registered trademark of FirstSearch Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.
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